Illinois law.
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Section 2060.219  Renewal Of Licensure 

a)	The Department shall send a license renewal application to each organization at least 60 calendar days prior to expiration of the license.  The organization shall notify the Department if the license renewal application is not received. 

b)	The Department shall receive the license renewal application at least 30 calendar days prior to expiration of the license in order to guarantee that the renewal process is complete prior to expiration. 
